TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO RRP BRPA 10(1)

Project Name: WILDLIFE DRIVE BROWNS PARK NWR

State: CO Opened at: FHWA CFLHD Lakewood Office

County: MOFFAT By: Brenda McGehee

U S FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE ROAD Date: 07/11/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.				
Signed:	LeeAnn Bush			
Title:	A/E Contract Specialist	Date:		
Contract Awarded to:	Creative Times, Inc.	8/16/06 Date:		

Contractor	Bid Amount Responsive
Creative Times Inc. 2878 Commerce Way Ogden, UT 84401	1,999,270.00
Federal Services, Inc. #2 Island Place PO Box 85 Cavalier, N 58220	2,350,839.50
Engineer's Estimate	1,703,045.00

Date: 07/11/06

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO RRP BRPA 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0	000 LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Creative Times Inc.		ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			249,249.00	249,249.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			155,000.00	155,000.00
15201-0	000 LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING		
	Creative Times Inc.		ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			8,500.00	8,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
15215-3	000 EACH	SURVEY AND STAKE	NG, DRAINAGE STRU	JCTURE	
	Creative Times Inc.		9	1,700.00	15,300.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			250.00	2,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	9,000.00
15401-0	000 LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
	Creative Times Inc.		ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			55,000.00	55,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00
15501-0	000 LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCH	EDULE		
	Creative Times Inc.		ALL	2,100.00	2,100.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
15705-0	100 LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
	Creative Times Inc.		6,400	2.75	17,600.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			4.50	28,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	38,400.00
15705-1	400 LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SEDIMENT LOC	3	
	Creative Times Inc.		350	8.00	2,800.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			14.25	4,987.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.50	4,025.00
15801-0	000 MGAL	WATERING FOR DUS	T CONTROL		
	Creative Times Inc.		1,200	1.00	1,200.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			13.50	16,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			32.00	38,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/11/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO RRP BRPA 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20103-00	000 SQYD Creative Times Inc.	CLEARING AND GRUE	BBING 34,600	1.05	26 220 00
	Federal Services, Inc.		34,000	5.25	36,330.00 181,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.25	112,450.00
20301-0	600 EACH	REMOVAL OF CATTLE	E GUARD		
	Creative Times Inc.		5	830.00	4,150.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			735.00	3,675.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,400.00	12,000.00
20301-1	100 EACH	REMOVAL OF GATE			
	Creative Times Inc.		4	260.00	1,040.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			450.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	1,600.00
20301-19	900 EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CU	JLVERT		
	Creative Times Inc.		8	1,150.00	9,200.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			1,000.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	8,000.00
20302-0	700 LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
	Creative Times Inc.		220	3.00	660.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			3.15	693.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	1,320.00
20402-00	000 CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	Creative Times Inc.		1,300	42.00	54,600.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			48.50	63,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	26,000.00
20410-00	000 CUYD	SELECT BORROW			
	Creative Times Inc.		4,700	48.00	225,600.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			56.75	266,725.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	117,500.00
21101-10	000 SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERA	ATION, METHOD 1		
	Creative Times Inc.		1,800	3.30	5,940.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			10.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.80	5,040.00

Date: 07/11/06

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO RRP BRPA 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-3	CUYD Creative Times Inc. Federal Services, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS	3 30	160.00 200.00 50.00	4,800.00 6,000.00 1,500.00
30110-0	OOOO TON Creative Times Inc. Federal Services, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	AGGREGATE SURFACE C	COURSE 21,900	43.00 26.50 32.00	941,700.00 580,350.00 700,800.00
30302-1	000 LNFT Creative Times Inc. Federal Services, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	DITCH RECONDITIONING	G 4,000	3.30 10.75 3.20	13,200.00 43,000.00 12,800.00
30303-1	.000 SQYD Creative Times Inc. Federal Services, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	ROADBED RECONDITION	NING 90,200	3.30 6.50 2.50	297,660.00 586,300.00 225,500.00
60201-0	DROO LNFT Creative Times Inc. Federal Services, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT	110	110.00 75.00 45.00	12,100.00 8,250.00 4,950.00
60201-0	1900 LNFT Creative Times Inc. Federal Services, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT	180	115.00 55.00 70.00	20,700.00 9,900.00 12,600.00
60201-1	000 LNFT Creative Times Inc. Federal Services, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT	40	121.00 85.00 100.00	4,840.00 3,400.00 4,000.00
60210-0	0800 EACH Creative Times Inc. Federal Services, Inc. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	END SECTION FOR 24-ING	CH PIPE CULVERT 6	650.00 550.00 400.00	3,900.00 3,300.00 2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/11/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO RRP BRPA 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0900 EACH		END SECTION FOR 30)-INCH PIPE CULVER	Γ	
	Creative Times Inc.		10	720.00	7,200.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			780.00	7,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			425.00	4,250.00
60210-1	000 EACH	END SECTION FOR 36	5-INCH PIPE CULVER	Γ	
	Creative Times Inc.		2	750.00	1,500.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			1,095.00	2,190.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	1,100.00
60704-0	000 EACH	CLEANING CULVERT	IN PLACE		
	Creative Times Inc.		2	2,100.00	4,200.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			950.00	1,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			875.00	1,750.00
61901-0	900 LNFT	FENCE, BARBED WIR	E, 4 STRAND		
	Creative Times Inc.		220	4.00	880.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			7.50	1,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	1,320.00
61902-1	200 EACH	GATE, METAL, 12 FEI	ET WIDTH		
	Creative Times Inc.		4	650.00	2,600.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			4,635.00	18,540.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			975.00	3,900.00
61903-0	300 EACH	CATTLE GUARD, 16 F	FEET		
	Creative Times Inc.		4	8,700.00	34,800.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			6,875.00	27,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,200.00	28,800.00
61904-0	000 EACH	BOLLARD POST			
	Creative Times Inc.		20	110.00	2,200.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			510.00	10,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	10,000.00
62201-0	200 HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUB	IC YARD MINIMUM (CAPACITY	
	Creative Times Inc.		40	85.00	3,400.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			85.00	3,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	3,200.00

Date: 07/11/06

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO RRP BRPA 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-04	50 HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CU 18-INCH WIDTH	BIC FOOT MIN	IIMUM RATED CAPACIT	Y BUCKET,
(Creative Times Inc.		40	109.00	4,360.00
1	Federal Services, Inc.			60.00	2,400.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	7,200.00
62201-28	50 HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOO BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH		LADE M RATED CAPACI	TY
(Creative Times Inc.		80	130.00	10,400.00
1	Federal Services, Inc.			135.00	10,800.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	9,600.00
62301-00	00 HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
(Creative Times Inc.		40	32.00	1,280.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			45.50	1,820.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	1,200.00
62511-10	00 SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
(Creative Times Inc.		19,000	0.55	10,450.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			1.15	21,850.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.50	9,500.00
62516-20	00 SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC	METHOD		
	Creative Times Inc.		19,000	0.55	10,450.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			3.50	66,500.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	47,500.00
63301-00	00 EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	Creative Times Inc.		29	1,050.00	30,450.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			365.00	10,585.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			520.00	15,080.00
63308-20	00 EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	2		
(Creative Times Inc.		16	130.00	2,080.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			115.00	1,840.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	1,200.00
63309-09	00 EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEX	KIBLE		
	Creative Times Inc.		70	85.00	5,950.00
	Federal Services, Inc.			55.00	3,850.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/11/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO RRP BRPA 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFF	IC CONTROL, BARRIC	ADE TYPE 3	
Creati	ive Times Inc.		14	135.00	1,890.00
Feder	al Services, Inc.			22.50	315.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	4,200.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFF	IC CONTROL, CONSTR	RUCTION SIGN	
Creati	ive Times Inc.		140	40.00	5,600.00
Feder	al Services, Inc.			8.00	1,120.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,800.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFF	IC CONTROL, FLAGGE	ER	
Creati	ive Times Inc.		80	27.00	2,160.00
Federal Services, Inc.				31.25	2,500.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMATE			42.00	3,360.00